
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2881
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
REFUND OF MONEY BY DDA
Purandeswari Smt. Daggubati

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of complaints against Delhi Development Authority for not refunding earnest money have been reported; and

(b) if so, the action taken to streamline the procedure and ensure early refunds to applicants?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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